Netcompany Group A/S CVR no. 39 48 89 14 Grønningen 17 DK-1270 Copenhagen phone: +45 70131440 info@netcompany.com www.netcompany.com

## **Company announcement**

No. 18/2020

9 October 2020

## Copenhagen Airports and Netcompany to form Joint Venture developing a digital airport platform

Today, Copenhagen Airports A/S ("CPH") and Netcompany A/S ("Netcompany") announce that they have entered into an agreement to establish a joint venture with the aim to develop and market a fully digital platform for airport management. The joint venture is subject to the approval of relevant competition authorities.

Copenhagen Airport will be the maiden customer on the platform, which is expected to be completed in the fall 2021.

The joint venture will be established by formation of a jointly owned company named Smarter Airports A/S. CPH and Netcompany will each own 50% of Smarter Airports A/S, which will be formed with a total share capital of DKK 150m of which DKK 100m will be paid in cash in connection with the establishment.

Chairman of the board of directors of the company will be André Rogaczewski, CEO of Netcompany and vice chairman will be Thomas Woldbye, CEO of CPH. It is the intention that the chairmanship will rotate every second year.

As part of the joint venture, Smarter Airports A/S and Netcompany have entered into a development agreement for the platform.

The establishment of Smarter Airports A/S will not have any material impact on the financial guidance for Netcompany for 2020.

## **Additional information**

For additional information, please contact

## **Netcompany Group A/S**

Thomas Johansen, CFO +45 51 19 32 24
Tine Kosmider Boye, General Counsel +45 24 91 75 33